

PRODUCT NAME	The Fine Cheese Co, Pickled Shallots for Cheese 350g
INGREDIENTS	Shallots (60%), Red Wine Vinegar (sulphites)(13%)*, Water, Sugar, Celery (3%), Pink Peppercorns. *(6% acidity)
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Refrigerate after opening, and consume within 2 weeks

PRODUCT NAME	The Fine Cheese Co, Extra Virgin Olive Oil & Sea Salt Crackers 125g
INGREDIENTS	Wheat Flour, Extra Virgin Olive Oil 11%, Autolysed Yeast, Sea Salt 5%, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate)
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Ambient storage. Once opened, consume within 1 week

PRODUCT NAME	Cornish Charcuterie, Duck Rillettes with Black Cherry 125g
INGREDIENTS	Duck 60.40%, Duck Fat, Black Cherries 6.00%, Cherry Liqueur 2.4%, (Nuts), Salt, Cherry Syrup.
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dry place. Once open refrigerate and use within 3 days. Do not use if the jar lid can be depressed

PRODUCT NAME	The Fine Cheese Co, Farmhouse Goats Cheddar 200g
INGREDIENTS	Pasteurised Goats' Milk (99.7%), Salt, Calcium Chloride, Microbial Rennet, Starter Culture
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Keep refrigerated below 5°C

PRODUCT NAME	Olives Et Al, Pig in Blanket Mixed Nuts, 150g
INGREDIENTS	NUT MIX (PEANUTS, CASHEWS, ALMONDS) 92%, Smoky Bacon Flavour Seasoning (Yeast Extract Powder, Sugar, Rice Flour, Onion Powder, Natural Flavourings, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid E330, Smoke Flavouring, Colour: Paprika E160c, Spice (Pimento)), Sugar, Salt, Extra Virgin Olive Oil.
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dark place. Once opened, use within 3 weeks.

PRODUCT NAME	Northumberland Cheese, Nettle Wedge 150g
INGREDIENTS	Pasteurised cow's milk , nettle mix (Nettle Mix (Nettle, Chives, Parsley, Onion, Garlic).
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Keep refrigerated below 5°C

PRODUCT NAME	Miller's Harvest, Three Fruit Crackers 125g
INGREDIENTS	Stoneground wholemeal flour (48%) (Wheat), Wheat flour, Chopped sultanas, Corn oil, Dried apple pieces, Chopped date paste, Salt, Dark muscovado sugar, Raising agent (Sodium bicarbonate), Malt extract (Barley) Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dry place

PRODUCT NAME	The Original Cake Co, Chocolate 9 Piece Selection Christmas Cakes
INGREDIENTS	Sugar, EGG Butter (MILK), WHEAT Flour (Contains Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), MILK Chocolate (1%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Vanilla Extract), Glucose, Emulsifier: Vegetable Glycerine (E422), Caramel (7%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed MILK (MILK , Sugar, Lactose (MILK)), Water, Unsalted Butter (MILK), Golden Syrup (Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup), Palm Oil, Salt, Emulsifiers (E322 Lecithin (Sunflower, Rapeseed, SOYA), E491 Sorbitan Monostearate), Natural Flavouring), Margarine (Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Flavourings), Cocoa Powder, ALMONDS (NUTS), Dark Chocolate Flavoured Drizzle (Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed), Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin (E322), Stabiliser (E492), White Chocolate Flavoured Drizzle (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Whey Powder (From MILK), Lactose (From MILK), Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Vanilla Extract), Caramel Fudge Pieces (Sugar, Full Cream Condensed MILK , Fondant (Sugar, Glucose, Water), Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Water, Salt), Crisped Rice Coated with MILK Chocolate (MILK Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier SOYA Lecithin, Flavouring), Crisped Rice (Rice Flour, Sugar, WHEAT Malt, Salt), Polishing Agent: E904, E414), White Sprinkles (Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Coconut & Shea), Rice Flour, Thickener: Sodium Carboxymethyl-Cellulose, Flavouring), Gold Star Sprinkles (Sugar, Potato Starch, Sunflower Oil, Rice Flour, Colour: E101, E172, Glazing Agent: Shellac), Raising Agents: E500, E450 (WHEAT), Star Decoration (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Fat (Palm Kernel, Palm Oil), Invert Sugar Syrup, Thickeners: Xanthan Gum, Gum Arabic; Humectant: Glycerol; Emulsifier: Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids; Glazing Agent: Shellac; Colours: Iron Oxides), Colour: E555, E170i, E172
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Please store in a cool dry place, once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks

PRODUCT NAME	Proof of the Pudding, Rum Christmas Pudding Medium 450g
INGREDIENTS	Dried Fruit 27% (Raisins, Sultanas, Currants), Free range EGGS , Soft brown sugar, Alhwick Rum 7% WHEAT flour (raising agents: E500 and E450), Breadcrumbs (WHEAT flour, salt, yeast, water), Beef Suet, Apples 6%, NUTS 6% (PECANS, HAZELNUTS & ALMONDS), Cherries 5% (glucose-fructose syrup, citric acid, colour E127, preservative SULPHUR DIOXIDE), Orange and Lemon peel 3% (glucose-fructose syrup, salt, preservative SULPHUR DIOXIDE , citric acid), Carrots, Oranges zest and juice, Lemons zest and juice, mixed spice.
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.

PRODUCT NAME	The Original Cake Co Iced Top Christmas Fruit Cake
INGREDIENTS	Sultanas (48%), Brown Sugar, Egg , Wheat Flour (Contains Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Marzipan (8%) (Sugar, Almonds (Nuts), Corn Syrup, Water, Sorbitol (E420), Preservative E202, Thickener (E401), Stabiliser (Invertase)), Icing (8%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Water, Humectant: Glycerine (E422), Emulsifier (E471), Stabiliser (E466), Preservative (E202), Flavouring, Colour (E171)), Butter (MILK), Candied Mixed Citrus Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Salt, Acidity Regulator, Citric Acid), Brandy (3%), Caramel Colour E150c, Black Treacle, Glazing Agent (Water, Glazing Agent: Dextrin, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Citric Acid (E330), Preservative: Potassium Sorbate (E202)), Raising Agents: E500, E450 (Wheat), Mixed Spice, Flavouring (Nuts)
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Please store in a cool dry place, once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks

PRODUCT NAME	The Slow Vinegar Co, Slow Vinegar Ginger Wine Vinegar 200ml
INGREDIENTS	100% Ginger Wine Vinegar
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dry place.

PRODUCT NAME	Cropwell Bishop Creamery, Stilton Wedge 200g
INGREDIENTS	Pasteurised Cow's Milk , Salt, Vegetarian Rennet, Dairy Cultures (Milk), Mould Cultures (Penicillium Roqueforti).
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Keep refrigerated below 5°C, serve at room temperature

PRODUCT NAME	Rosebud Preserves, Cherry & Amaretto Jam 200g
INGREDIENTS	Cherries 90%, unrefined cane sugar, Bramley apples, fresh lemon juice, Amaretto (almonds) 1%, almond extract. Produced in a facility that handles Peanuts and Tree Nuts .
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight

PRODUCT NAME	Godminster, Organic Cheddar Waxed, 200g
INGREDIENTS	Pasteurised Cow's Milk *, Salt, Rennet (Vegetable based), Starter Culture
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Keep refrigerated. Once opened consume within 5 day.

PRODUCT NAME	Northumberland Cheese, Oak Smoked Wedge 150g
INGREDIENTS	Pasteurised cow's milk , Smoked with oak
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Keep refrigerated below 5°C

PRODUCT NAME	Northumbrian Bakehouse, All Butter Luxury Shortbread 170g
INGREDIENTS	WHEAT Flour (with Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter 38% (MILK , Salt), Sugar, Raising Agents: E450i, E500ii Not suitable for NUT allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods.
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight, Once open keep in an airtight container and eat within 30 days